

EFFICIENT MOTOR & ENGINEERING WORKS PTE LTD

56 LOYANG WAY # 06-07 ENTERPRISE BUILDING SINGAPORE 508775

VEHICLE NO : GBJ2607K

MAKE & MODEL : NISSAN / NV350 PANEL VAN SDR 2.5 SAT

CHASSIS NO : JN1MC2E26Z0030851

DATE : 22 MAR 2021

CLAIM TYPE : TP CLAIM

D.O.A : 22 MAR 2021

TO : CHINA TAIPING

ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST & REPLACEMENT OF PARTS

S/No.	QTY	DESCRIPTION	CONDITION / REMARKS	UNIT LIST PRICE	TOTAL LIST PRICE
1	1	REAR BUMPER / <i>DD</i>		\$ 667.20	\$ 667.20 667.20
2	2	REAR BUMPER SIDE CLIP LH/RH <i>(RH)</i>	<i>MC</i>	\$ 12.10	\$ 22.20 72.60
3	1	REAR BUMPER STEP PANEL / <i>OR</i>		\$ 252.30	\$ 252.30
4	1	REAR END PANEL OUTER / <i>DD</i>		\$ 360.90	\$ 360.90
5	1	TAILGATE / <i>DD</i>		\$ 2,280.00	\$ 2090.40 2,280.00
6	1	TAILGATE LOCK LOWER / <i>DT</i>		\$ 528.60	\$ 261 528.60
7	1	TAILGATE LOCK UPPER X <i>NH</i>		\$ 178.80	\$ 178.80
8	1	TAILGATE LOCK COVER X / <i>CUT</i>		\$ 84.00	\$ 84.00
9	1	TAILGATE LOCK ACTUATOR X <i>NH</i>		\$ 408.40	\$ 408.40
10	1	TAILGATE STRIKER X <i>NH</i>		\$ 51.50	\$ 51.50
11	1	TAILGATE WEATHERSTRIP / <i>TN</i>		\$ 228.00	\$ 180.80 228.00
12	1	TAILGATE CHROME GARNISH X <i>NH</i>		\$ 535.70	\$ 535.70
13	2	TAILGATE ABSORBER LH/RH X <i>LIN</i>		\$ 215.90	\$ 431.80
14	1	TAILGATE INNER TRIM BOARD X <i>NH</i>		\$ 220.00	\$ 220.00
15	1	TAILGATE LOGO / <i>MC</i>		\$ 115.20	\$ 60 115.20
16	1	TAILGATE EMBLEM "NV350 URBAN" / <i>MC</i>		\$ 156.00	\$ 101.30 156.00
17	1	TAILGATE INNER CENTER METAL COVER X <i>NH</i>		\$ 108.00	\$ 108.00
18	2	TAIL LAMP LH/RH <i>(RH)</i> <i>OR</i>		\$ 288.40	\$ 247.30 576.80
19	2	TAILGATE FEMALE DOVETAIL X <i>NH</i>		\$ 58.70	\$ 117.40
20	2	TAILGATE MALE DOVETAIL X <i>NH</i>		\$ 58.70	\$ 117.40
21	1	THIRD BRAKE LIGHT X <i>NH</i>		\$ 237.50	\$ 237.50
22	1	REAR WIPER ASSY X <i>NH</i>		\$ 242.00	\$ 242.00
23	2	REAR NUMBER PLATE LAMP X <i>NH</i>		\$ 96.00	\$ 192.00
24	1	REAR FENDER RH X <i>R</i>		\$ 1,793.40	\$ 1,793.40
25	1	TAIL LAMP PANEL RH X <i>R</i>		\$ 465.30	\$ 465.30
26	1	FRONT PANEL / <i>DD</i>		\$ 1,227.50	\$ 1,227.50
27	1	FRONT BUMPER / <i>OR</i>		\$ 571.90	\$ 571.90
28	2	FRONT BUMPER SIDE RETAINER LH/RH / <i>OR</i>		\$ 181.00	\$ 362.00
29	2	FRONT BUMPER CENTRE GRILLE X <i>NH</i>		\$ 912.00	\$ 1,824.00
30	2	FRONT FOG LAMP GARNISH LH/RH X <i>NH</i>		\$ 130.10	\$ 260.20
31	1	FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT X <i>NH</i>		\$ 705.00	\$ 705.00
32	1	FRONT GRILLE / <i>BR</i>		\$ 940.00	\$ 689 940.00
33	1	FRONT GRILLE EMBLEM / <i>MC</i>		\$ 120.70	\$ 80 120.70
34	2	HEADLAMP ASSY LH/RH / <i>OR</i>		\$ 624.00	\$ 1,248.00
35	1	INTERCOOLER X <i>NH</i>		\$ 3,360.70	\$ 3,360.70
36	1	INTERCOOLER GARNISH X <i>NH</i>		\$ 324.20	\$ 324.20
37	1	OIL COOLER X <i>NH</i>		\$ 1,392.00	\$ 1,392.00
38	1	OIL COOLER GARNISH X <i>NH</i>		\$ 324.20	\$ 324.20
39	1	AIR GUIDE LOWER X <i>NH</i>		\$ 115.20	\$ 115.20
40	1	AUTO TRANSMISSION COOLER PIPE X <i>NH</i>		\$ 1,344.80	\$ 1,344.80
41	1	RADIATOR X <i>NH</i>		\$ 1,560.00	\$ 1,560.00
42	1	RADIATOR FAN BLADE X <i>NH</i>		\$ 528.00	\$ 528.00
43	1	CONDENSER & FAN ASSY X <i>NH</i>		\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00
44	1	AIR CON LIQUID PIPE X <i>NH</i>		\$ 768.00	\$ 768.00
45	2	CORNER PANEL LH/RH X <i>NH</i>		\$ 468.00	\$ 936.00
				\$ 27,639.90	\$ 30,733.20

8438-70
-10%
7594-83

TOTAL PRICE \$ 30,733.20
 LESS 10% \$ 3,073.32
 SUB TOTAL PRICE \$ 27,659.88

S/No.	QTY	DESCRIPTION	CONDITION / REMARKS	UNIT S/NETT	TOTAL S/NETT
1	1	REAR BUMPER CLIPS	✓ NPC	\$ 50.00	\$ 30 / 50.00
2	1	70 KM/H STICKER	✓ NPC	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00
3	1	REVERSE SENSOR	✓ SHIN	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
4	1	REAR NO. PLATE	✓ MN	\$ 45.00	\$ 45.00
5	1	PAN PACIFIC METAL PLATE	✓ NPC	\$ 80.00	\$ 50 / 80.00
6	1	BACK DOOR GLASS SEALANT	✓ NPC	\$ 80.00	\$ 40 / 80.00
7	1	REAR PANEL CHECKER PLATE	✓ BT	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00
8	1	FRONT BUMPER CLIPS SET	✓ NPC	\$ 50.00	\$ 30 / 50.00
9	1	FRONT GRILLE CLIPS SET	✓ NPC	\$ 50.00	\$ 10 / 50.00
10	1	FRONT NO. PLATE	✓ BT	\$ 45.00	\$ 35 / 45.00
TOTAL S/NETT				495 \$	700.00 \$ 700.00

Labour Charges

1	To cut/weld panels,panel beat & align REAR portion, remove & replace damaged parts.	\$ 1,300.00	800 900
2	To apply anti rust coat and Tuff Kote repaired areas.	\$ 100.00	30
3	To check and rectify lighting & wiring.	\$ 50.00	30
4	To remove & replace reverse sensor.	\$ 100.00	30
5	To Spray painting for Rear Portions & affected areas.	\$ 1,000.00	800
6	To remove & transfer tailgate components.	\$ 150.00	50
7	To remove & transfer tailgate components.	\$ 150.00	120
8	To remove and replace rear windscreen glass.	\$ 100.00	X
9	To remove and refit and align exhaust silencer.	\$ 50.00	30
10	To conduct water leakage tests to ensure proper air and sealing.	\$ 1,000.00	800
11	To cut/weld panels,panel beat FRONT portion, remove & replace damaged parts.	\$ 800.00	400
12	To Spray painting Front Portion & other affected areas.	\$ 200.00	X
12	To remove and refit radiator,condenser,other components & top up A/C gas.	\$ 200.00	X

P- 7594.83

M- 495

L- 3190

11,279.83

TOTAL LABOUR

Total Cost of Repairs

(Total parts + Total S/Nett + Total Labour Cost)

3190

\$ 5,000.00

\$ 33,359.88

Steve (LKK) with PL

23/3/21, 10.00 am

P/P

My AL sy

12 days

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following:

- To resurvey before/after spray painting
- To display damaged part(s) during resurvey
- Parts prices are subject to confirmation
- Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis
- No illegal modification(s) is allowed
- Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from Insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer